

San Bernardino Community College District Board Strategy Session July 27, 2023 4:00 pm Pacific Time

Meeting Location: SBCCD Boardroom 550 E. Hospitality Ln., Suite 200, San Bernardino, CA

Livestream https://www.youtube.com/@sanbernardinocommunitycoll42/streams

Any writings related to open session agenda items and distributed to all or a majority of all Board members within 72 hours prior to a regular meeting, or within 24 hours prior to a special meeting, shall be made available for inspection by the public at SBCCD, Office of the Chancellor, 550 E. Hospitality Ln., Suite 200, San Bernardino, CA, during regular business hours or on the District's website www.sbccd.edu

Pursuant to Board Policy 2350, persons may speak to the Board of Trustees either on an agenda item or on other matters of interest to the public that are within the subject matter jurisdiction of the Board, prior to the Board taking action on the item. Comments must be limited to three (3) minutes per speaker and 20 minutes on the same, or a substantially similar subject, unless a majority of the Board votes to extend the time limit.

Anyone who requires a disability-related modification or accommodation in order to participate in the public meeting should contact the Chancellor's Office at (909) 388-6902 as far in advance of the Board meeting as possible.

I. CALL TO ORDER - PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

II. PUBLIC COMMENTS ON AGENDA AND NON-AGENDA ITEMS

III. PRESENTATIONS

- A. Faculty & Staff Diversification How We Use Disaggregated Data
- B. Justice 40

IV. ADJOURN

The next meeting of the Board: Strategy Session August 10, 2023 at 4:00 PM SBCCD Boardroom, 550 E. Hospitality Ln., Suite 200, San Bernardino, CA